Metering Valves
(N Series)
Catalog 4170-N
Revised, July 2002
NS Series Metering Valves
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Valve Division
Jacksonville, Alabama

Model Shown: 2A-NSL-NE-SS-K
* Optional Handles, Sealing Ring and Stem Seal materials are available -  See
How to Order
** K, KS, and F Handles use 18-8 stainless steel screws; V Handles use
alloy steel screws;  Lock Screws are not used on F and V Handles
Lubrication: Perfluorinated polyether
Flow tested in accordance with ISA S75.02. Gas flow will
be choked when P1- P2  / P1 = xT .
1 Body ASTM A 182 ASTM B 283
Type F316 Alloy C37700
(Nickel Plated)
2 Bonnet ASTM A 479 ASTM B 16
Type 316 Alloy C36000
(Nickel Plated)
3 Stem ASTM A 276 ASTM A 276
Type 316 Type 316
4 Handle* ASTM A 582 ASTM A 582
Type 303 Type 303
5 Panel Nut ASTM B 16 ASTM B 16
(Nickel Plated) (Nickel Plated)
6 Sealing Ring* Fluorocarbon Fluorocarbon
Rubber Rubber
7 Stem Seals* Fluorocarbon Fluorocarbon
Rubber Rubber
8 Handle Set Screw** Stainless Steel Stainless Steel
9 Handle Lock Screw** Stainless Steel Stainless Steel
Item # Description Stainless Steel Brass
4
2
5
8
3
9
61
7
*
*
*
**
**
NS Series Metering Valves
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Instrumentation Valve Division
Jacksonville, Alabama
3
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Cv
Turns Open
0.045
0.040
0.010
0.015
0.020
0.025
0.030
0.035
0.000
0.005
11 12 13
Angle
Inline
NS Dimensions
Note:
For K & KS Handles:
E = 2.50 (63.5mm), F = 2.27 (57.7mm),
G = 0.37 (9.4mm), H = 0.46 (11.7mm),
I = 0.16 (4.1mm)
For V Handles:
E = 2.97 (75.4mm), F = 2.74 (69.6mm),
G = 0.84 (21.3mm), H = 0.46 (11.7mm),
I = 0.16 (4.1mm)
For F Handles:
E = 2.97 (75.4mm), F = 2.74 (69.6mm),